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                 Fechamento dos Lotes (Resumo) 
                 200600010379 
            LOTE ENTREGA                  QUANTIDADE                    VALORES NEGOCIADOS 
      NR.   MUNICIPIO     UF   PretendidaNegociado   Sobra   %      Abertura Fech.  Vl.Operação 
      1     MACEIÓ        AL   60.310,0       0,0 60.310,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      2     MANAUS        AM   30.000,0       0,0 30.000,0 0,00%     1,9000  0,0000      0,00 
      3     IRECÊ         BA   39.100,0       0,0 39.100,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      4     ITABERABA     BA   49.180,0       0,0 49.180,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      5     ENTRE RIOS    BA    9.540,0       0,0  9.540,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      6     MARACANAÚ     CE   27.070,0       0,0 27.070,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      7     BRASÍLIA      DF   28.230,0       0,0 28.230,0 0,00%     1,5700  0,0000      0,00 
      8     VITÓRIA       ES   34.850,0       0,0 34.850,0 0,00%     1,6700  0,0000      0,00 
      9     GOIÂNIA       GO   45.450,0       0,0 45.450,0 0,00%     1,5700  0,0000      0,00 
      10    IMPERATRIZ    MA   17.730,0       0,0 17.730,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      11    SÃO LUIS      MA   43.770,0       0,0 43.770,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      12    MONTES CLAROS MG   53.280,0       0,0 53.280,0 0,00%     1,6700  0,0000      0,00 
      13    UBERLÂNDIA    MG   25.350,0       0,0 25.350,0 0,00%     1,6700  0,0000      0,00 
      14    CAMPO GRANDE  MS  187.930,0       0,0187.930,0 0,00%     1,5700  0,0000      0,00 
      15    RODNONÓPOLIS  MT  167.910,0       0,0167.910,0 0,00%     1,5700  0,0000      0,00 
      16    ANANINDEUA    PA   69.900,0       0,0 69.900,0 0,00%     1,9000  0,0000      0,00 
      17    MARABÁ        PA   44.950,0       0,0 44.950,0 0,00%     1,9000  0,0000      0,00 
      18    JOÃO PESSOA   PB   29.610,0       0,0 29.610,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      19    ARCOVERDE     PE   51.050,0       0,0 51.050,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      20    RECIFE        PE   89.290,0       0,0 89.290,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      21    TERESINA      PI   18.340,0       0,0 18.340,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      22    APUCARANA     PR  103.330,0       0,0103.330,0 0,00%     1,6600  0,0000      0,00 
      23    RIO DE JANEIRORJ   15.110,0       0,0 15.110,0 0,00%     1,6700  0,0000      0,00 
      24    MOSSORÓ       RN    9.540,0       0,0  9.540,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      25    NATAL         RN   14.980,0       0,0 14.980,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      26    CACOAL        RO    8.390,0       0,0  8.390,0 0,00%     1,9000  0,0000      0,00 
      27    PORTO VELHO   RO   16.920,0       0,0 16.920,0 0,00%     1,9000  0,0000      0,00 
      28    PORTO ALEGRE  RS   44.740,0       0,0 44.740,0 0,00%     1,6600  0,0000      0,00 
      29    HERVAL D' OESTEC   24.140,0       0,0 24.140,0 0,00%     1,6600  0,0000      0,00 
      30    ITABAIANA     SE   58.070,0       0,0 58.070,0 0,00%     1,6900  0,0000      0,00 
      31    BAURU         SP   51.980,0       0,0 51.980,0 0,00%     1,6700  0,0000      0,00 
      32    ARAGUAINA     TO   19.350,0       0,0 19.350,0 0,00%     1,9000  0,0000      0,00 
      Total Geral :         1.489.390,0      0,1.489.390,0 0,00%                         0,00 
                         Preço Minimo   0,0000         Media Simples    0,0000 
                         Preço Máximo   0,0000         Media PonCannot divide  
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                 Mapa Estatistico por UF Destino 
                 200600010379      13/11/2006 
     Lote          Local de Entrega                               Preço sem ICMS        Quantidade 
                                                    Produto                                               Vl.Operação   Bolsa  % Adqu. 
          Cidade                            UF                    Abert. Fech.      Ofertada    Negociada 
       1  MACEIÓ                           AL OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    60.310,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadAL..  .: 60.310,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       2  MANAUS                           AM OLEO DE SOJA          1,900   0,000    30.000,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadAM..  .: 30.000,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       3  IRECÊ                            BA OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    39.100,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       4  ITABERABA                        BA OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    49.180,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       5  ENTRE RIOS                       BA OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000     9.540,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadBA..  .: 97.820,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       6  MARACANAÚ                        CE OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    27.070,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadCE..  .: 27.070,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       7  BRASÍLIA                         DF OLEO DE SOJA          1,570   0,000    28.230,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadDF..  .: 28.230,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       8  VITÓRIA                          ES OLEO DE SOJA          1,670   0,000    34.850,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
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                 Mapa Estatistico por UF Destino 
                 200600010379      13/11/2006 
     Lote          Local de Entrega                               Preço sem ICMS        Quantidade 
                                                    Produto                                               Vl.Operação   Bolsa  % Adqu. 
          Cidade                            UF                    Abert. Fech.      Ofertada    Negociada 
      Quantidade Ofertada ..  .: 34.850,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
                        ES 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       9  GOIÂNIA                          GO OLEO DE SOJA          1,570   0,000    45.450,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadGO..  .: 45.450,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       10 IMPERATRIZ                       MA OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    17.730,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       11 SÃO LUIS                         MA OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    43.770,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMA..  .: 61.500,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       12 MONTES CLAROS                    MG OLEO DE SOJA          1,670   0,000    53.280,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       13 UBERLÂNDIA                       MG OLEO DE SOJA          1,670   0,000    25.350,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMG..  .: 78.630,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       14 CAMPO GRANDE                     MS OLEO DE SOJA          1,570   0,000   187.930,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMS..  .:187.930,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       15 RODNONÓPOLIS                     MT OLEO DE SOJA          1,570   0,000   167.910,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMT..  .:167.910,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       16 ANANINDEUA                       PA OLEO DE SOJA          1,900   0,000    69.900,0 
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          Cidade                            UF                    Abert. Fech.      Ofertada    Negociada 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       17 MARABÁ                           PA OLEO DE SOJA          1,900   0,000    44.950,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPA..  .:114.850,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       18 JOÃO PESSOA                      PB OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    29.610,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPB..  .: 29.610,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       19 ARCOVERDE                        PE OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    51.050,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       20 RECIFE                           PE OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    89.290,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPE..  .:140.340,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       21 TERESINA                         PI OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    18.340,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPI..  .: 18.340,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       22 APUCARANA                        PR OLEO DE SOJA          1,660   0,000   103.330,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPR..  .:103.330,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       23 RIO DE JANEIRO                   RJ OLEO DE SOJA          1,670   0,000    15.110,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
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          Cidade                            UF                    Abert. Fech.      Ofertada    Negociada 
      Quantidade Ofertada ..  .: 15.110,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
                        RJ 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       24 MOSSORÓ                          RN OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000     9.540,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       25 NATAL                            RN OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    14.980,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRN..  .: 24.520,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       26 CACOAL                           RO OLEO DE SOJA          1,900   0,000     8.390,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
       27 PORTO VELHO                      RO OLEO DE SOJA          1,900   0,000    16.920,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRO..  .: 25.310,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       28 PORTO ALEGRE                     RS OLEO DE SOJA          1,660   0,000    44.740,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRS..  .: 44.740,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       29 HERVAL D' OESTE                  SC OLEO DE SOJA          1,660   0,000    24.140,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadSC..  .: 24.140,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       30 ITABAIANA                        SE OLEO DE SOJA          1,690   0,000    58.070,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadSE..  .: 58.070,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       31 BAURU                            SP OLEO DE SOJA          1,670   0,000    51.980,0 
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                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadSP..  .: 51.980,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 
       32 ARAGUAINA                        TO OLEO DE SOJA          1,900   0,000    19.350,0 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
                                                                                                      0,0          0,00          0,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadTO..  .: 19.350,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      0.000 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:      0,0                                 0,00                                P.M.P.F. ..:      0.000 


